

**HANGAR TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
STURGIS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
STURGIS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0054-018-2021
A-8093
BID TABULATION
4/22/2021**

Base Bid					Northstar Construction Spearfish, SD		Mainline Contracting, Inc. Rapid City, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 40,872.00	\$40,872.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$49,750.00
2	GP-50	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$ 5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00
4	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	2,066	CuYd	\$ 9.86	\$20,370.76	\$ 14.00	\$28,924.00
5	P-152	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,072	CuYd	\$ 10.40	\$11,148.80	\$ 15.50	\$16,616.00
6	P-154	Subbase Course	1,040	CuYd	\$ 45.20	\$47,008.00	\$ 83.00	\$86,320.00
7	P-154	Geogrid	1,710	SqYd	\$ 6.02	\$10,294.20	\$ 5.50	\$9,405.00
8	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	1,710	SqYd	\$ 5.10	\$8,721.00	\$ 4.20	\$7,182.00
9	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	473	CuYd	\$ 48.10	\$22,751.30	\$ 90.65	\$42,877.45
10	P-602	Asphalt Prime Coat	2	Ton	\$ 1,591.20	\$3,182.40	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
11	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain Piping	954	Ft	\$ 10.40	\$9,921.60	\$33.75	\$32,197.50
12	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain Piping	158	Ft	\$ 11.86	\$1,873.88	\$13.50	\$2,133.00
13	D-705	4" Tee	2	Each	\$ 62.40	\$124.80	\$50.00	\$100.00
14	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	4	Each	\$ 208.00	\$832.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
15	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	2.0	Acre	\$ 1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
16	T-905	Topsoiling	857	CuYd	\$ 10.40	\$8,912.80	\$10.50	\$8,998.50
17	T-908	Mulching	7,890	SqYd	\$ 0.67	\$5,286.30	\$0.68	\$5,365.20
18	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$ 3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
19	Plans	Remove, Salvage, and Replace Light Pole	1	Each	\$ 6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
20	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$ 780.00	\$780.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	916	SqYd	\$ 3.12	\$2,857.92	\$3.15	\$2,885.40
Total Base Bid					\$214,437.76		\$346,254.05	

**HANGAR TAXILANE IMPROVEMENTS
STURGIS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
STURGIS, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0054-018-2021
A-8093
BID TABULATION
4/22/2021**

Alternate Bid 1					Northstar Construction Spearfish, SD		Mainline Contracting, Inc. Rapid City, SD	
Item No.	Spec No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,587.20	\$10,587.20	15500	\$15,500.00
A2	P-208	Aggregate Base Course (deduct from Base 1	(189)	CuYd	\$ 48.10	-\$9,090.90	90.65	-\$17,132.85
A3	P-403	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	369	Ton	\$ 135.77	\$50,099.13	166	\$61,254.00
A4	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	1	Ton	\$ 1,009.84	\$1,009.84	1250	\$1,250.00
A5	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$ 691.60	\$691.60	835	\$835.00
Total Alternate Bid 1					\$53,296.87		\$61,706.15	

Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid 1					Northstar Construction Spearfish, SD		Mainline Contracting, Inc. Rapid City, SD	
					\$267,734.63		\$407,960.20	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Brooke Edgaw DATE: 4-22-2021